Our File No. <u>69</u>-158

Your File No. ____

Law Offices

E. G. RICKARBY

35 SOUTH SECTION STREET FAIRHOPE, ALABAMA 36532 CODE 265 Telephone: 928-9836

Mailing Address P. O. BOX 471

July 1, 1969

Mrs. Alice J. Duck Clerk of the Circuit Court Bay Minette, Alabama 36507

Dear Mrs. Duck:

Inre: Miami Window versus T. C. Jackson

Enclosed find Summons & Complaint in the above styled cause, together with itemized and verified statements and check for \$25.00 costs.

Please process.

Yours very truly,

EGR/jlb

cc: Forwarder

Dup.

7-8-69

Our File No. <u>69</u>-158
Your File No. ____

Law Offices

E. G. RICKARBY 35 SOUTH SECTION STREET FAIRHOPE, ALABAMA 36532

Mailing Address P. O. BOX 471

CODE 205

Telephone: 928-9836

August 28, 1969

Honorable Telfair J. Mashburn Circuit Judge, Baldwin County Bay Minette, Alabama 36507

Dear Judge Mashburn:

Inre: Miami Window versus T. C. Jackson Case No. 8784

Request Judgment by Default on an itemized and a verified statement of account for \$720.74, being \$679.95 principal and \$40.79 interest, and oblige.

Yours very truly,

EGR/jlb

cc: Forwarder

Dup.

9-11-69

STATE OF ALABAMA,	CIRCUIT COURT, BALDWIN COUNTY,
COUNTY OF BALDWIN.	NO.
TO ANY SHERIFF OF THE STATE OF ALABAMA:	
You are Hereby Commanded to Summon	T. C. JACKSON, Individually,
and doing business as JACKSON ROOFING and	d SIDING SUPPLY
to appear and plead, answer or demur, wi	thin thirty days from the service
hereof, to the complaint filed in the Cir	ccuit Court of Baldwin County,
State of Alabama, at Bay Minette, agains	t. C. JACKSON, Individually, and
doing business as JACKSON ROOFING and SII	OING SUPPLY , defendant
by MIAMI WINDOW, Division of Russell Alum	ninum Corporation, a Corporation.
Plaintiff.	
WITNESS my hand this day of	Tuley, 19 69.
	elice & bleek
ALIC	CE J. DUCK, XZerk.
MIAMI WINDOW, Division of Russell X	
Aluminum Corporation, a Corporation,	
Plaintiff, X	IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF
X - The state of t	BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA,
T. C. JACKSON, Ind. & d/b/a JACKSON ROOFING and SIDING SUPPLY,	AT LAW.
Defendant. X	8184
COMPLA	NT
Count I.	<u>.</u>
The Plaintiff claims of the Defend	ant SIX HUNDRED SEVENTY-NINE
AND 95/100 (\$679.95)	DOLLARS due from him
by account, on, to-wit, the 9th day of	August , 19 68, which
sum of money with the interest thereon is	
on is evidenced by an itemized and verifi	ed statement filed herewith.
Count II	. •
The Plaintiff claims of the Defenda	int the sum of SIX HUNDRED
SEVENTY-NINE AND 95/100 (\$679.95)	DOLLARS due from
him by account stated between the F	Plaintiff and the Defendant on,
to-wit, the 9th day of August	
with the interest thereon is still unpaid	

Continued, Summons & Complaint:

Miami Window vs. T. C. Jackson.

Count III.

	The Plain	tiff cla	ims of the	: Defendant	the sum	of SI	K HUNDRED	SEVEN TY-
NINE 2	ND 95/100	(\$679.95)		res apout faire blace marks maybe marks deplie desire desire.	and shrink phone and a dented decemb from decemb sec	त सराह रोटरों साल साहर केवल करना के	- DOLLARS	due
from	him fo	r merchar	ndise, goo	ds and cha	ttels so	ld by t	he Plain	tiff
to th	le Defendan	t betwee	n the 23	Srday of	July	Agrantina a a garanta da da comera	, 19 6	<u>8_</u> ,
and t	he <u>9th</u> da	y of Aug	ust	, 19	88_, whi	ch sum	of money	with
the i	nterest th	ereon is	still unn	aid				

E. G. RICKARBY, Attorney for Plaintiff.

Defendant's address is:

Fairhope Avenue, Fairhope, Alabama 36532

JUL 7 1969

ALUE J. DUOK CLERK REGISTER STATE OF MISSISSIPPI,

COUNTY OF
Before me, the undersigned Notary Public, in and for said
County, in said State, personally appeared
who, being first duly sworn, deposes and says that he is Treasurer
for MIAMI WINDOW, Division of Russell Aluminum Corpora-
tion, which is a Corporation.
That as such <u>Jack Weisglass</u> , affiant has knowledge of
the account owed to MIAMI WINDOW, Division of Russell Aluminum Cor-
poration by JACKSON ROOFING and SIDING SUFPLY, which is an individu
al, namely, T. C. JACKSON, doing business as JACKSON ROOFING and
SIDING SUPPLY.
That the attached itemized statement is a true and correct
statement of the account owed by JACKSON ROOFING and SIDING SUPPLY
to MIAMI WINDOW, Division of Russell Aluminum Corporation.
That there is now owing by JACKSON ROOFING and SIDING SUP-
PLY to MIAMI WINDOW, Division of Russell Aluminum Corporation,
the sum of SIX HUNDRED SEVENTY-NINE AND 95/100 (\$679.95) DOLLARS,
with interest from theday of, 19, after
allowing all credits.
Airiagi Weight
Subscribed and Sworn to before me
this the 24 day of June,
T Q A Q .

1969. Myo Ople Well

Myo. July 1 Notary Public, State of Florida County of Dade

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF FLORIDA 22 LARGE MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAR. 9, 1978

MAM WINDOW DIVISION

RUSSELL ALUMINUM CORPORATION

P. O. BOX 48-877
INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT BRANCH
MIAMI, FLORIDA 33148

Jackson Roofing and Siding Supply Route # 1 - Box 48 Fairhope, Alabama

DATE REFERENCE	CHARGES	CREDITS	BALANCE		
BALANCE FORWARD					
Aug. 9'68 63254	679.95		679.95		
		,			

ABC BUSINESS FORMS - MIAMI

FORM MWC 23

ACCOUNTS PAST DUE 6% INTEREST PER ANNUM

INVOÍCE

P.O. BOX 1521 MERIDIAN, MISSISSIPPI 39301

DUPLICATE INVOICE

PLEASE REMIT TO: P. O. BOX 48-877 MIAMI, FLORIDA 33148

MW-9

			·					n		
. N	ORDER	DATE ENTERED	CUSTOMER ORDER NO.	DATE	CUSTOMER & STATE NO.	SALESMAN	PAGE		INVOICE I	NUMBER
1933	ප	7/23/63	Phone	7/23/68	20010000	3 39	1 OF •2		6325	3
								.II	INVOICE	
		i l Jack:	oce Roofing	and Sidino	Summly	1			S-6-	es l
		2 Fat	irwood Blvd	•	, 00222			Decorat		
:		O Fair	hopo, Ala.					Sec		
		_ Sbip	collect by	8-8 डधरङ				r C		والمرار المراج
• ,				•		-	• .	EC/C	c(ccc	
	CHAR		usca Roofin		g Supply	•		Sec.		
grade 15 heerdas 5	Carrier of the resemble of the	Aee:	: Met. T. C.		e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e		4			
		- T	elevood Blv. chope, Alo.	ŭ ,		1			عرد فاعرك	
			·					CC	CCCC	
		l						පිද්ද	cccc	
	SPECIA	AL								
	INSTRUC	TIONS	·			•			DATE SH	IPPED
										1
	F	OUR FACTORY DESTIN	ATION REQUE	STED FF	REIGHT 7	ERMS-	% DISCOUNT		SHIPPED	VIA
	Ο.	FACTOR:		PPD	COL 200	ERMS— 10 DAYS NET/30 S OTHERWISE				200
	В	25			~ SI	PECIFIED				
ITEM	QUANTIT			DECRIP	TION		UNIT		QUANTITY	AMOUNT
NO.	ORDERED	NUMBER					PRICE	ORDERED	SHIPPED	AMOUNT
			SERVES 5:	Il Fat Fin :	r.jg	•				
<u> </u>	2	4422324	423 RE G	l, Clear W/	RETE				2	
2	3.2	4422424	\$26 RH G	L. Clear W/	Soci				12	
3	4	4632626	#24 LH G	i. Class Wi	Segs				4,	:
<u> </u>	2	<u> </u>	335 BH G	Clear W/	<u>র্ণক্রে</u>				2	
- 35	4	<u> </u>	7 10, 29 25	<u> </u>	<i>য়ে ³া</i> শক্ত				<u>a</u>	
<u> 45</u>	વ	6630204	1.49~92 73	: 51. Clos	स (१००३	,			3	· .
÷	?	4441334	े भूति तस्र	II. Stage W	<i>6</i> 70000 .				2	
9.	21		77-763-01	<u>arannnia</u>					23.	
G	3 72		237243794	ومعموم والمعارب والمعاربة					7	
3.G	2	<u> </u>	22-20-5						2	
75.73	T T	27.00004	විශාලයකුද ගි	ser නිවයි.					35	<u> </u>
3.9	?	ಯಾ ೧೯೮೨ ದ	Segranos (್ಲಿ ಚಿತ್ರಗ					2	-
			TERMS AND	CONDITIONS OF SAI	LE			LC_C_C_	ومرعوع	TOTAL INVOIC
NET CAS the mail payment. INTERES be charge	3H — 30 days , as indicated ST CHARGES ed at the rat	IT: Unless otherwise of after date of invoice. of by the postmark; under the postmark; under the postmark of part annum, but no \$1.00 will be charged in \$1.00 will be charged.	The date of payment iless the check carri id within 30 days fro exinning on the first	of an invoice is the es a later date, in om the end of the r of the month followi	date on which the che which case the date nonth in which invoic ng the date on which	on the check ces are rendered navment is due	detually put into is the date of d, interest, will			
COMPLIA	Muyer will be ANCE: The Labor Stands	sold only on a cash be goods described herein ards Act, as amended, a	isis. were produced in	compliance with all	applicable requiremen	its of sections	6. 7. and 12 of			MW-

DUPLICATE INVOICE



MIAMI WINDOW

DIVISION OF RUSSELL ALUMINUM CORPORATION

P.O. BOX 1521 MERIDIAN, MISSISSIPPI 39301 PLEASE REMIT TO:
P. O. BOX 48-877
MIAMI, FLORIDA 33148

SALES ORDER NO.	PAGE
•	OF
10238	2 2

1933	<u> </u>	2 2 .					
ITEM NO.	QUANTITY ORDERED	PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	QTY. BACK ORDERED	QUANTITY SHIPPED	AMOUNT
13	7	- 0202202	Screens for 1/2-32			7	
3%	2	8102412	Serenza For M 12			2	
<u> : 5</u>	4	73 50400	49 5/8" E-50 mullo	-	_	Ą	
25 '	2	7350620	53" E 50 Mills		_	2	
2.7	 3 	7250250	254 7,50 306820	-		3	
<u> </u>		330000	96 2/65 Y 625 F-36/E-63 TO FW W/E-53			<u></u>	
			gl; chozpel				
30	8		PW acsembly sorrers			8	
-20-	153	3101001	Seveen clips Wiserows			368	
21 22	32	7400000	2/A _ 20 + 7 S/AP Well bolts & Nuts			22	·
22	20	7422502	Glazing Cheanel Serous			20	
_39 -		4409060	AMENING PER OFFICE			3	679.95
			·				:
	-						
				•		······································	
.						······	
*************		•					
·:				·	_		
				-			
	<u> </u>						· ·
							· ·
							W
			TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF SALE				TOTAL
,			THE ORDITIONS OF SALE		فمبلماتم	الإسلام المراجعة	TOTAL INVOICE

TERMS OF PAYMENT: Unless otherwise expressly provided, 2% cash discount for payment made within 10 days of invoices; otherwise, NET CASH — 30 days after date of invoice. The date of payment of an invoice is the date on which the check therefor is actually put into the mall, as indicated by the postmark; unless the check carries a later date, in which case the date on the check is the date of payment.

payment.

INTEREST CHARGES: On Accounts not paid within 30 days from the end of the month in which invoices are rendered, interest, will be charged at the rate of 8% per annum, beginning on the first of the month following the date on which payment is due; but no interest amounting to less than \$1.00 will be charged. Invoices for such interest will be rendered monthly, if interest is more than 60 days in arrears. Euger will be sold only on a cash basis.

COMPLIANCE: The goods described herein were produced in compliance with all applicable requirements of sections 6, 7, and 12 of the Fair Labor Standards Act, as amended, and of regulations and orders of the United States Department of Labor issued under section 14 thereof.

TOTAL INVOICE

MW-10

8184

Miami Window
Division of Russell
Aluminum Corpa Corp.
PI+ +

UD -

J.C. Jackson, ind v Alla. Jackson Rooping + Siding Jupply Dept.

JUL 7 1969

ALOE J. DUDY CLERK REGISTER